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8
20:32

2700 m
52.000 €

Trabreiten
Bänderstart

Prix Orion
Rennpreis: 52.000 € (23.400 13.000 7.280 4.160 2.600 1.040 520)
PRIX ORION Breed 6 Class B 52.000. - ridden, Male. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 23.400, 13.000, 7.280, 4.160, 2.600, 1.040, 520. For Colts and 
geldings of years 3, not having won 40.000. Weight advantage (see General Conditions). 

1
2700

A

ML: 16,0

60.00

Leon De La Courbe
3j. b hors W (United Back - Altair D'Orbestier)

Trainer: Pascal Monthule
Besitzer: P. Monthule
Züchter: M. Loïc Moreau

Esteban De Jesus

2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    12.765 €16,1 12.765 €
27.09 Vincennes dis 2200B Monte 40.000 12,0 E. De Jesus Le Prieure, L'appassionato, Loek De Reux
03.09 Vincennes 3 16,1 2700B Monte 46.000 90,0 E. De Jesus Label De Tillard, L'as De Coeur, Leon De La
25.08 Laval 2 18,1 2850B Monte 15.000 22,0 E. De Jesus Lolo Du Velo, Leon De La Courbe, Luciola 
17.08 Vincennes dis 2200B Monte 46.000 65,0 Martial Viel Lochan, Lotus Paulois, Loti Solo
27.07 Le Mans 4 21,0 2950B 20.000 44,0 P. Monthule Lutin Du Bust, Lancelot Griff, L'as De Smarv

2
ML: 36,0

60.00

Last Kingdom
3j. b hors H (Alto De Viette - Quora Lilas)

Trainer: Alexis Hureau
Besitzer: A. Hureau
Züchter: M. David Cherbonnel

Damien Bonne

2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    18.055 € 2023: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €17,2 18.055 €
17.09 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 40.000 25,0 A. Gendrot Leonce Du Clos, Lover Stryck, Lerwick Perri
03.09 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 46.000 30,0 P.Y. Verva Label De Tillard, L'as De Coeur, Leon De La
17.08 Vincennes dis 2200B Monte 46.000 7,0 M. Mottier Lochan, Lotus Paulois, Loti Solo
26.07 Cabourg 7 18,8 2750B 25.000 211,0 A. Hureau Lemon Fleury, Lilian Du Paradis, Loving Sta
02.04 Vincennes 3 17,6 2700B Monte 46.000 22,0 A. Gendrot Lucas, Lutin Des Bordes, Last Kingdom

3
ML: 87,0

60.00

Luigi D'Isigny
3j. b hors W (Boccador De Simm - Venus Litto

Trainer: Christophe Clin
Besitzer: M. Carrere-Laas
Züchter: M. Rémi Paugam

Mathieu Mottier

2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    22.280 € 2023: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €15,7 22.280 €
17.09 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 40.000 2,4 V. Saussaye Leonce Du Clos, Lover Stryck, Lerwick Perri
10.09 Vincennes 2 15,7 2175B Monte 40.000 7,9 V. Saussaye Louxor De Guez, Luigi D'Isigny, Le Boss Da
31.08 Reims 1 17,0 2550B Monte 15.000 4,3 V. Saussaye Luigi D'Isigny, Leodagan Du Bourg, Latino B
28.07 Enghien dis 2250B Monte 35.000 11,0 M. Mottier L'as De Coeur, Lochan, Lotus Paulois
23.07 Cabourg dis 2750B Monte 19.500 5,3 V. Saussaye Lets Go Up, Lotus Des Sables, Lievre Du Gi

4
ML: 83,0

60.00

Leandro De Mer
3j. b hors W (Brillantissime - Factory)

Trainer: Bruno Bourgoin
Besitzer: M. Agostini
Züchter: M. Ronald Goossens

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    21.390 € 2023: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.640 €16,6 24.030 €
17.09 Vincennes 4 17,8 2700B Monte 40.000 26,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Leonce Du Clos, Lover Stryck, Lerwick Perri
28.05 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte 62.000 63,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Lovissime, Lunik Du Choquel, Little Dragon
23.04 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 62.000 19,0 P.Y. Verva Lucas, Luz Fatale, Lennon D'Ans
13.04 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte120.000 76,0 P.Y. Verva Lutin Des Bordes, Le Voyou D'Almo, Love A
01.03 Vincennes dis 2200B Monte 43.000 13,0 B. Rochard Lexie De Banville, Libertine Djob, Lovely Ko

5
ML: 87,0

60.00

Lucifer D'Orphee
3j. b hors W (Bilibili - Cahora Fonciere)

Trainer: Sylvain-Gerard Dupont
Besitzer: O. Rattel
Züchter: M. Eric Bechet

Anthony Barrier

2024: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    26.990 €14,7 26.990 €
21.09 Vichy 1 15,2 2200B Monte 25.000 2,9 A. Barrier Lucifer D'Orphee, La Note, Laurel La Ravell
29.05 Caen 2 14,7 2450B Monte 24.000 2,1 A. Barrier Louxor De Joub, Lucifer D'Orphee, Loti Solo
08.05 Chartres dis 2800B 22.000 4,9 A. Barrier Lautrec Quick, Lancelot Venesi, Lady Oh
22.04 Caen 1 15,5 2450B Monte 21.000 7,8 A. Barrier Lucifer D'Orphee, Laurel La Ravelle, Louxor
08.04 Pontchâteau dis 2200B 14.500 A. Barrier Lumineuse De Brion, Loup Solitaire, Luthier 

6
60.00

Louxor De Joub
3j. al W (Vramdao - Tangala De Fael)

Trainer: Guiseppe Taddei
Besitzer: Ecurie Joub
Züchter: Ecurie Joub

Guillaume Martin

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    28.700 € 2023: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.300 €14,3 30.000 €
22.09 Vincennes 9 20,5 2700B Monte 62.000 22,0 B. Rochard Lionheart, Lochan, Legende Du Goutier
18.06 Vincennes 2 15,9 2700B Monte 52.000 5,6 M. Mottier Label De Tillard, Louxor De Joub, Love D'A
29.05 Caen 1 14,3 2450B Monte 24.000 27,0 Guillaume Martin Louxor De Joub, Lucifer D'Orphee, Loti Solo
05.05 Caen dis 2450B Monte 21.000 4,4 O. Briand Loti Solo, Look De La Cote, Luigi D'Isigny
22.04 Caen 3 16,5 2450B Monte 21.000 16,0 O. Briand Lucifer D'Orphee, Laurel La Ravelle, Louxor

7
ML: 83,0

55.00

Lussabeau
3j. b hors W (Vaillant Cash - Archibalda)

Trainer: Guillaume Gillot
Besitzer: Christophe Amigo
Züchter: M. Guillaume Gillot

Tamara Mathias-Maisonnett

2024: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    27.400 € 2023: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.540 €14,9 30.940 €
17.07 Enghien 5 15,8 2250B Monte 46.000 12,0 A. Collette Lotus Zen, Lola Dairpet, Legend Darling
18.06 Vincennes 4 16,4 2700B Monte 52.000 7,5 E. Raffin Label De Tillard, Louxor De Joub, Love D'A
28.05 Vincennes 4 14,9 2175B Monte 62.000 32,0 E. Raffin Lovissime, Lunik Du Choquel, Little Dragon
11.05 Caen 8 15,3 2450B Monte120.000 78,0 B. Rochard Little Orelie, Lutin Des Bordes, Lexie De Ba
07.05 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 46.000 14,0 M. Mottier Lionheart, Lotus Zen, L'apogee Imperial

8
ML: 14,0

55.00

Lobby Meslois
3j. al W (Timoko - Vista Mesloise)

Trainer: Pierre Belloche
Besitzer: Ecurie B
Züchter: Ecurie Bois Doufray

Justin Maillard

2024: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    29.190 € 2023: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.875 €15,6 31.065 €
22.09 Vincennes 8 17,5 2700B Monte 62.000 45,0 V. Saussaye Lionheart, Lochan, Legende Du Goutier
17.07 Enghien dis 2250B Monte 46.000 4,3 V. Saussaye Lotus Zen, Lola Dairpet, Legend Darling
25.06 Vincennes 1 15,6 2200B Monte 40.000 4,0 V. Saussaye Lobby Meslois, Loti Solo, Liski De La Criere
04.06 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 46.000 8,9 V. Saussaye Little Daidou, L'apogee Imperial, Leon Du Cl
08.05 Le Mans 1 17,4 2300B Monte 16.500 10,0 V. Saussaye Lobby Meslois, Lazio, Lollipop Chanlecy

9
ML: 98,0

60.00

L'apogee Imperial
3j. b hors W (Uriel Speed - Cuvee Imperiale)

Trainer: Charles-Antoine Mary
Besitzer: Ecurie Beauchard Ync
Züchter: M. James Carpentier

Benjamin Rochard

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    32.260 €15,6 32.260 €
17.07 Enghien 4 15,6 2250B Monte 46.000 16,0 B. Rochard Lotus Zen, Lola Dairpet, Legend Darling
29.06 Enghien 6 19,1 2875B Monte 52.000 4,4 B. Rochard Leon Du Clos, Lavalloise Girl, Legend Darlin
04.06 Vincennes 2 16,6 2850B Monte 46.000 5,3 B. Rochard Little Daidou, L'apogee Imperial, Leon Du Cl
07.05 Vincennes 3 17,6 2700B Monte 46.000 5,7 B. Rochard Lionheart, Lotus Zen, L'apogee Imperial
30.04 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 40.000 2,4 B. Rochard Luther, Lord Cath, Label De Tillard

10A

ML: 64,0

60.00

Loti Solo
3j. al W (Kenor De Cosse - Cybele De Viette)

Trainer: Pascal Monthule
Besitzer: P. Monthule
Züchter: Anne Guesdon

Alexis Collette

2024: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    32.930 €15,2 32.930 €
03.09 Vincennes 4 16,2 2700B Monte 46.000 7,2 A. Collette Label De Tillard, L'as De Coeur, Leon De La
17.08 Vincennes 3 17,0 2200B Monte 46.000 2,9 A. Collette Lochan, Lotus Paulois, Loti Solo
25.06 Vincennes 2 15,7 2200B Monte 40.000 4,2 A. Collette Lobby Meslois, Loti Solo, Liski De La Criere
29.05 Caen 3 15,2 2450B Monte 24.000 6,7 A. Collette Louxor De Joub, Lucifer D'Orphee, Loti Solo
05.05 Caen 1 15,4 2450B Monte 21.000 7,1 A. Collette Loti Solo, Look De La Cote, Luigi D'Isigny

11
ML: 71,0

60.00

Leonce Du Clos
3j. b hors H (Pagalor - Bimbo Du Clos)

Trainer: Thierry Raffegeau
Besitzer: Ecurie Thierry Raffegeau
Züchter: M. Gérard Michel Durand

Anne Barthelemy

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    39.160 €15,8 39.160 €
17.09 Vincennes 1 16,8 2700B Monte 40.000 5,7 A. Barthelemy Leonce Du Clos, Lover Stryck, Lerwick Perri
26.08 Vincennes 2 16,4 2700B Monte 35.000 7,6 A. Barthelemy L'adamantium, Leonce Du Clos, Lord
05.08 Les Sables D'Olo 2 15,8 2150B Monte 17.000 3,8 A. Barthelemy Lollipop Chanlecy, Leonce Du Clos, Louna 
19.07 Pornichet 3 16,2 2725B Monte 16.500 12,0 A. Barthelemy Lochan, Legende Du Goutier, Leonce Du Cl
27.06 Graignes 2 17,9 2700B Monte 15.000 4,5 A. Barthelemy Legende Du Goutier, Leonce Du Clos, Look 

12
ML: 64,0

60.00

Lotus Griff
3j. al H (Love You - Bugatti Griff)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Griff
Züchter: Ecurie Griff

Alexandre Abrivard

2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    39.625 € 2023: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €14,4 39.625 €
22.09 Vincennes dis 2700B 52.000 8,5 M. Abrivard Lynyrd Skynyrd, Lipton Latal, Lamont Du Do
03.08 Enghien 2 15,4 2875B 46.000 16,0 L.Cl. Abrivard Lautrec Quick, Lotus Griff, Ludiver Des Vau
13.07 Enghien 5 14,4 2150A 46.000 13,0 A. Abrivard Lupin D'Olmen, L'as Desbois, Leader D'Aimt
03.07 Enghien dis 2875B 46.000 2,5 A. Abrivard Love Me Do, Lautrec Quick, Leader Du Pom
09.04 Vincennes 2 16,4 2850B 40.000 5,4 Y. Lebourgeois Look Meslois, Lotus Griff, Ludiver Des Vaux

Wettstar - Tipp:Luigi D'Isigny (3) - Lotus Griff (12) - Leonce Du Clos (11) - Lucifer D'Orphee (5)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


